Kimberley and Carelton Forehoe Parish Council Meeting

kimberleyandcarletonforehoe@gmail.com

I hereby give notice of a meeting of Kimberley and Carleton Forehoe Parish Council and summon members to attend.

The meeting will be held on Monday 24th February 2025, at Barnham Broom Village Hall, 7pm MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND

Maria Hutson

Maria Hutson, Clerk to the Parish Council

18 February 2025

AGENDA

- **1.** To receive and approve apologies for absence.
- 2. To receive declarations of interest and applications for dispensations
- 3. To approve the minutes of the meeting held Monday 18 November 2024
- 4. To consider co-opting a Councillor
- **5.** Public Participation an opportunity for the public to ask questions or to make comment and for any District or County Councillor reports
- **6.** To hear incoming correspondence since last meeting and determine responses where appropriate:
- 7. To receive a report from Greening Wymondham
- 8. To consider the insurance renewal quotes for 25-26
- 9. Finance:
 - a. To note payments made since the last meeting
 - b. To note receipts received since the last meeting
 - c. To receive the 3rd quarter accounts
 - d. To approve payments
 - e. To note the tax base for 2025/26
 - f. To receive the asset register for 24/25

10. Planning:-

- a. Planning Decisions made by local authority
- b. Any applications received after the publication of the agenda
- 11. To receive an update on the Norwich Western Link / A47 Task Force
- **12.** To review the following policies
 - a. Complaints Procedure
 - b. Equal and Diversity Policy
 - c. Freedom of Information Publication Scheme
 - d. Health and Safety Policy
- **13.** Date of next meeting Monday 19th May, St Mary's Church, Carleton Forehoe Annual Parish Meeting and Annual Parish Council Meeting, 7pm